OP \$40.00 4750812

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM389937

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cheetah Mobile Inc.		06/22/2016	exempted company: CAYMAN ISLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cheetah Mobile America, Inc.	
Street Address:	: 1510 Fashion ISland Blvd.,	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	San Mateo	
State/Country:	ountry: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	Code: 94131	
Entity Type:	Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4750812	PIANO TILES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508586100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650)600-5031

Email: lisa.li@wilmerhale.com

Correspondent Name: Jie (Lisa) Li

Address Line 1: 950 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jie (Lisa) Li
SIGNATURE:	/Jie Li/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-PIANO TILES#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005825 FRAME: 0312

900369847

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS IN UNITED STATES

Cheetah Mobile Inc., a Cayman Islands exempted company, having a place of business at PO Box 309, Ugland House, S. Church St., Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands, KY1-1104, is the owner of United States Federal Registration No. 4750812 for the mark "PIANO TILES" including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said mark.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Cheetah Mobile Inc. hereby assigns to Cheetah Mobile America, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1510 Fashion Island Blvd., Suite 100, San Mateo, California 94131, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark application and the mark which is the subject thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said mark and the right to recover for past infringement.

Cheetah Mobile Inc., further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by Cheetah Mobile America, Inc., to effectuate this assignment.

Witness my hand and seal this 22nd day of June, 2016.

RECORDED: 07/01/2016

CHEETAH MOBILE INC.

Name: Sheng Fu

Title: CEO

CHEETAH MOBILE AMERICA, INC.

Name: Sheng Fu

Title: CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 005825 FRAME: 0313